NOTICE

No. CE/R&F/09/19/19 26/04/2019

The fees structure of B.A./B.Sc. Semester —II ( Hons./Gen./Major)( for Theoretical Part only),

2019 (under CBCS) as follows:

( All fees per candidate per semester )

SI.No. | Examinations Examination | Centre Fee Total
Fee
1. B.A./B.Sc.( Hons. / Rs. 305/- Rs. 30/- Rs. 335/-

Gen. / Major) per
semester under CBCS ,

2019
N.B.
Other Fees:
1.  LateFee : Rs.70/-
2. Short Percentage Condonation : Rs. 100/-
3. Data Processing Fee : Rs. 20/-
Deductions

Incentive fee @ Rs. 5/- per candidate and printing charges @ Rs.5/- per candidate to be deducted

by the college.
@ o

(Dr. J. ta Gupta)

Controller of minations (Acting)
University of Calcutta




No. CE/R&F/09/19/21 26/04/2019

NOTICE

It is notified for information to ‘all' concerned that, subject wise centre fees for B.A./B.Sc (Generic
Practical Examination under CBCS curriculum(Semester IT) effective from the examinations of 2019 and
onward are as follows (Practical fees are to be charged separately over and above fees for theoretical
examinations and are to be retained by the colleges as centre fees for practical examinations of Generic

course).

The fee structure of different subjects of B.A./B.Sc (Generic) Practical Examination under CBCS
curriculum (Semester I ), 2019.

S1.No. Subject Fee to be paid by the candidate (in
Rs.)

1, Anthropology 50
2 Botany 125
3. Bio-Chemistry 75
4. Chemistry 75
5. Computer Science 75
6. Defence Studies - 50
1 Electronics 100
8. Environmental Science 50
9. Food & Nutrition 50
10. | Geography 70
11. | Geology 125
12. | Human Development 40
13. | Journalism & Mass Communication 50
14. | Molecular Biology 100
15. | Micro-Biology 70
16. | Physics 50
17. | Physiology 150
18. | Psychology 140
19. Social Science 40
20. | Sociology 40
21. | Statistics 60
22. | Zoology : 100
23. | Home Science Extension Edu. 50
24. | Household Arts 50
25. | Human Rights 100
26. | Music 60
27. | Physical Education 50
28. | Film Studies 50




No. CE/R&F/09/19/20

NOTICE

26/04/2019

It is notified for information to all concerned that, subject wise centre fees for B.A./B.Sc (Hons.) Practical
Examination under CBCS curriculum (Semester II) effective from the examinations of 2019 and onward
is as follows (Practical fees are to be charged separately over and above fees for theoretical
examinations).

The fee structure of different subjects of B.A./B.Sc (Hons.) Practical Examination under CBCS

curriculum (Semester I1), 2019.

S1.No. Subject Semester-II (CC 3& 4) Rate of center expenses to be paid by
(Fee to be paid by the the University
Candidate in Rs.) per Candidate in Rs.
1. Anthropology 180 160
2s Botany 270 250
3. Bio-Chemistry 270 250
4. Chemistry 290 200
5. Computer Science 170 150
6. Electronics 345 325
% Environmental Science | 270 250
8. Food & Nutrition 220 200
9. Geography 220 200
10. | Geology 170 150
11. | Human Development 120 100
12. | Journalism & Mass 170 150
Communication
13. | Micro-Biology 220 200
14. | Physics 140 120
15. | Physiology 370 350
16. | Psychology 220 200
17. | Statistics 220 200
18. | Zoology 340 320
o
G o
(Dr. J. Dutta G )

Controller of Examinations (Acting)
University of Calcutta




No. CE/R&F/09/19/20(A)

UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA
SENATE HOUSE
KOLKATA
Tuesday, 7™ May, 2019
NOTICE

It is notified for general information to all concerned that the centre fees in Chemistry for
B.A/B.Sc.(Hons.) Semester II Practical Examination, under CBCS curriculum effective for the
examination year 2019 and onwards is as follows (Practical fee is to be charged separately over

and above fees for theoretical examinations).

The fee structure of Chemistry in B.A./B.Sc (Hons.) Practical Examination under CBCS
curriculum (Semester I1),2019.

S1.No. Subject . Semester-II (CC 3& 4) Rate of center expenses to be paid by
| (Fee to be paid by the the University
Candidate in Rs.) per Candidate in Rs.
1 Chemistry 290 200

Controller of Examinations (Acting)
University of Calcutta




No. CE/R&F/09/19/22 26/04/2019

It is notified for information to all concerned that the subject wise centre fees for B.A./B.Sc (Major
Practical Examinations under CBCS curriculum (Semester II) effective from the examinations of 2019
and onward are as follows (Practical fees are to be charged separately over and above fees for theoretical
examinations and are to be retained by the colleges as centre fees for practical examinations of Major
courses).

List of B.A./B.Sc. ( Major) practical examination under CBCS, 2019.

SI. No. Subject Semester-I1 (CC3 & 4)
) (in Rs.)

1 CNDV 50

2. IFFV 150

% SRTV 150

4. CMAV 30

Controller of Examinatioxis (Acting)
University of Calcutta




